
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:380
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2006
DISCONTINUATION OF TRAINS
Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Ravindran Shri Pannian;Thomas Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to discontinue two Kerala bound weekly trains from Delhi namely Swarna Jayanti Express and Millennium Express;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways have any proposal to increase the frequency of other trains such as Rajdhani Express/Sampark Kranti
Express; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) & (d): No, Sir. At present, there is no such proposal.
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